c.	 Increase in Cost of Production

	 Any increase in variable cost (Raw materials,
power & utilities cost) may badly affect the gross
margins and will resultantly fall in the profitability
and fall in EPS. This may badly affect the market
price of the share downward.

d.	 Political Unrest (Strikes, protests)

	 Volatile political situation often creates disruption
in the business processes. Strikes, protests
creates hindrance in production operations
which may adversely affect the Company to meet
deadlines of National / International customers.
This factor although not very much material at
the moment, but may affect share price of the
Company adversely.

e.	 Change in Government Policies

	 Any change in Government policies related to
textile sector may affect the share price of the
Company. If policy change is positive then share
price will increase, otherwise vice versa.

Sensitivity Analysis of Change in Market Capitalization

Share Price as of 30 June 2021	 Rs.75.2
Market Capitalization
 as of 30.06.2021	 Rs.  22,507,093,491

Change in Share	 Change in Market
Price by	 Capitalization
+10%			   Rs.  24,757,802,840
-10%			   Rs.  (24,757,802,840)

 Description	  2021 	  2020
			   Number of shares

Weighted average number of shares outstanding at beginning of the year	 299,296,456	 299,296,456

Weighted average number of shares outstanding at the end of the year	 299,296,456	 299,296,456

KOHINOOR TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED142

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS
(DIRECT METHOD)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2021
		  2021	 2020
	   	   (Rupees in thousand)

CASH FLOWS FROM OPERATING ACTIVITIES

Cash received from customers		   29,029,895 	  20,915,588
Cash paid to suppliers and employees		   (24,574,916)	  (20,287,519)

Cash generated from operations		   4,454,979 	  628,069
Finance cost paid		   (795,382)	  (680,070)
Income tax paid		   (761,121)	  (337,845)
Net increase in long term deposits		   (3)	  (369)

Net cash generated from / (used in) operating activities	  2,898,473 	  (390,215)

CASH FLOWS FROM INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Capital expenditure on property, plant and equipment		   (1,696,204)	  (1,396,465)
Proceeds from disposal of property, plant and equipment	  109,825 	  46,230
Long term investments made		   -   	 (3,343,934)
Proceeds from disposal of long term investments		   -   	  24,800
Short term investments made		   (153,569)	  (193,544)
Proceeds from disposal of Short term investments		   102,500 	  162,188
Interest received		   20,586 	  55,683
Dividend received		   -   	  163,918

Net cash used in investing activities		   (1,616,862)	  (4,481,124)

CASH FLOWS FROM FINANCING ACTIVITIES

Proceeds from long term financing 		   1,611,794 	  1,414,291
Repayment of long term financing 		   (419,316)	  (392,726)
Grant received during the year		   107,544 	  -
Short term borrowings - net		   (1,920,591)	  4,337,604
Dividend paid		   (597,769)	  (517,583)

Net cash (used in) / from financing activities		   (1,218,338)	  4,841,586

Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents		  63,273 	  (29,753)
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of the year	 186,613 	  216,366

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the year		   249,886 	  186,613

The annexed notes form an integral part of these financial statements.

143ANNUAL REPORT 2021

KOHINOOR TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED144

RESULTS REPORTED IN INTERIM
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS AND
FINAL ACCOUNTS

		  Interim Reports Results		  Annual
Particulars	 3 Months Period 	 6 Months Period	 9 Months Period	 Full Year Ended
	 Ended 30-09-2020	 Ended 31-12-2020	 Ended 31-03-2021	 30-06-2021
	 Rupees ‘000 	 %	 Rupees ‘000	 %	 Rupees ‘000	 %	 Rupees ‘000	 %

Revenue	  7,075,482 		   13,990,000 		   21,671,110 		   29,955,525
Gross Profit	  1,204,606 	 17.03%	  2,558,845 	 18.29%	  4,274,915 	 19.73%	  6,132,628 	 20.47%